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2014 Volleyball
Cedarville Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

All matches

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-13 11-1 6-6 3-6
CONFERENCE 10-1 5-0 5-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-12 6-1 1-5 3-6

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

3 Wagner, Hannah 119 315 2.65 107 719  . 2 8 9 12 0.10 0 0 0.00 0 55 0.46 3 81 84 0.71 9 0 358.5

5 Bell, Amanda 114 285 2.50 159 871  . 1 4 5 14 0.12 20 30 0.18 32 318 2.79 1 14 15 0.13 1 3 313.0

12 Shelton, Abby 116 273 2.35 106 721  . 2 3 2 10 0.09 36 41 0.31 26 150 1.29 4 35 39 0.34 2 2 330.5

4 Thompson, Tori 121 254 2.10 76 553  . 3 2 2 7 0.06 9 14 0.07 1 37 0.31 10 91 101 0.83 11 1 318.5

15 Sir, Katie 10 13 1.30 5 25  . 3 2 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 2 0.20 0 5 5 0.50 0 0 15.5

10 Barkley, Alyssa 119 147 1.24 77 463  . 1 5 1 2 0.02 2 0 0.02 0 37 0.31 3 42 45 0.38 9 0 173.0

14 Krikke, Rachel 88 104 1.18 33 288  . 2 4 7 9 0.10 17 12 0.19 0 41 0.47 8 71 79 0.90 10 2 164.5

8 Simpson, Sarah 38 43 1.13 17 93  . 2 8 0 1 0.03 0 0 0.00 0 4 0.11 1 22 23 0.61 1 0 55.0

6 Pratt, Krissy 120 121 1.01 52 356  . 1 9 4 9 0.08 10 16 0.08 22 204 1.70 0 13 13 0.11 2 0 137.5

7 Ledbetter, Maddie 120 28 0.23 5 71  . 3 2 4 708 5.90 43 32 0.36 0 186 1.55 0 1 1 0.01 0 13 71.5

2 Cardwell, Kristin 122 9 0.07 1 20  . 4 0 0 582 4.77 33 43 0.27 1 168 1.38 0 1 1 0.01 0 23 42.5

1 Becker, Angela 118 5 0.04 7 46  - . 0 4 3 99 0.84 37 15 0.31 33 490 4.15 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 42.0

9 Gewirtz, Emily 12 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0.08 8 3 0.67 3 16 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0

TEAM - - - - - - - - - - - 12 - - - - - - - - -

CEDARVILLE 122 1597 13.09 646 4228  . 2 2 5 1454 11.92 215 207 1.76 130 1708 14.00 30 376 218.0 1.79 45 44 2030.0

Opponents 122 1363 11.17 622 4034  . 1 8 4 1273 10.43 130 169 1.07 215 1731 14.19 62 373 248.5 2.04 45 40 1741.5

Team Statistics CED OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1597 1363

  E r r o r s 646 622

  Total Attacks 4228 4034

  Attack Pct  . 2 2 5  . 1 8 4

  K i l l s / S e t 13.1 11.2

SET

  A s s i s t s 1454 1273

  A t t e m p t s 4077 4069

  Assist Pct  . 3 5 7  . 3 1 3

  A s s i s t s / S e t 11.9 10.4

SERVE

  A c e s 215 130

  E r r o r s 207 169

  A t t e m p t s 2741 2468

  Serve Pct  . 9 2 4  . 9 3 2

  A c e s / S e t 1.8 1.1

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 130 215

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.1 1.8

  A t t e m p t s 2299 2475

  Reception Pct  . 9 4 3  . 9 1 3

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1708 1731

  D i g s / S e t 14.0 14.2

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 30 62

  Block Assist 376 373

  Total Blocks 218.0 248.5

  B l o c k s / S e t 1.8 2.0

  Block Errors 45 45

Ball handling errors 44 40

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 4807 1752

  Dates/Avg Per Date 12/401 12/146

  Neutral site #/Avg 9/64

  Current win streak 2 -

  Home win streak 10 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

+Sep 05 vs Hillsdale  L 2-3 22-25,25-18,25-22,21-25,6-15 37

+Sep 05 vs Lincoln Memorial W 3-0 27-25,25-16,25-21 40

+Sep 06 vs West Alabama W 3-1 23-25,25-13,25-17,25-18 65

+Sep 06 vs McKendree  L 0-3 19-25,22-25,25-27 85

Sep 09 OHIO DOMINICAN W 3-1 25-18,20-25,25-23,26-24 1083

#Sep 12 vs Fairmont State  L 0-3 22-25,18-25,20-25 42

#Sep 12 vs Clarion  L 0-3 18-25,19-25,25-27 52

#Sep 13 vs Caldwell W 3-0 25-19,25-12,25-12 40

#Sep 13 at California (PA)  L 1-3 26-24,20-25,21-25,20-25 113

Sep 16 BELLARMINE  L 0-3 20-25,17-25,26-28 332

Sep 18 NORTHERN MICHIGAN W 3-1 25-18,24-26,25-23,26-24 145

Sep 20 SHAWNEE STATE W 3-2 25-19,22-25,25-21,23-25,15-12 254

*Sep 26 at Alderson Braoddus W 3-0 25-14,25-16,25-21 145

*Sep 27 at Davis & Elkins W 3-1 24-26,25-11,25-17,25-20 78

Sep 29 MALONE W 3-0 25-16,25-16,25-16 704

Oct 01 at Urbana W 3-0 25-17,25-19,25-16 220

*Oct 03 at Kentucky Wesleyan W 3-0 25-16,25-21,25-21 143

*Oct 04 at Trevecca  L 2-3 21-25,25-21,25-11,24-26,12-15 207

*Oct 07 at Central State W 3-0 25-8,25-6,25-6 75

%Oct 10 vs Wheeling Jesuit  L 1-3 17-25,17-25,25-22,18-25 73

%Oct 11 at Palm Beach Atlantic  L 2-3 25-22,24-26,19-25,25-17,13-15 234

%Oct 11 vs Saint Leo  L 2-3 18-25,26-24,25-15,13-25,15-17 145

Oct 14 at Southern Indiana  L 1-3 17-25,30-28,15-25,17-25 115

*Oct 17 SALEM INTERNATIONAL W 3-0 25-13,25-17,25-14 85

*Oct 18 OHIO VALLEY W 3-0 25-18,25-10,25-19 85

Oct 21 at Indianapolis  L 1-3 17-25,18-25,25-12,18-25 219

*Oct 24 TREVECCA W 3-0 25-22,35-33,25-14 420

*Oct 25 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 3-2 21-25,22-25,25-23,25-20,15-9 375

*Oct 29 CENTRAL STATE W 3-0 25-4,25-7,25-2 115

*Oct 31 at Ursuline W 3-2 22-25,25-20,25-23,19-25,15-10 75

Nov 04 at Findlay  L 0-3 12-25,13-25,19-25 128

&Nov 14 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 3-0 25-20,25-21,25-23 532

&Nov 15 OHIO VALLEY W 3-1 20-25,25-20,25-15,25-18 677

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

+ Southern Indiana Invitational

# California PA Invitational

% Palm Beach Atlantic Invitational

& G-MAC Tournament

Record in 3-set matches: 12-5

Record in 4-set matches: 5-4

Record in 5-set matches: 3-4



2014 Volleyball
Cedarville Overall Individual Statistics (FINAL)

All matches

Overall record: 20-13  Conf: 10-1  Home: 11-1  Away: 6-6  Neutral: 3-6

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s ta pct sa sa/s se ta pct

3 Wagner, Hannah 119 33- 315 2.65 107 719  . 2 8 9 12 0.10 32  . 3 7 5 0 0.00 0 2 1.000

5 Bell, Amanda 114 32- 285 2.50 159 871  . 1 4 5 14 0.12 94  . 1 4 9 20 0.18 30 419  . 9 2 8

12 Shelton, Abby 116 33- 273 2.35 106 721  . 2 3 2 10 0.09 65  . 1 5 4 36 0.31 41 357  . 8 8 5

4 Thompson, Tori 121 33- 254 2.10 76 553  . 3 2 2 7 0.06 44  . 1 5 9 9 0.07 14 114  . 8 7 7

15 Sir, Katie 10 8- 13 1.30 5 25  . 3 2 0 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1  . 0 0 0

10 Barkley, Alyssa 119 33- 147 1.24 77 463  . 1 5 1 2 0.02 30  . 0 6 7 2 0.02 0 8 1.000

14 Krikke, Rachel 88 24- 104 1.18 33 288  . 2 4 7 9 0.10 44  . 2 0 5 17 0.19 12 265  . 9 5 5

8 Simpson, Sarah 38 13- 43 1.13 17 93  . 2 8 0 1 0.03 3  . 3 3 3 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

6 Pratt, Krissy 120 33- 121 1.01 52 356  . 1 9 4 9 0.08 73  . 1 2 3 10 0.08 16 125  . 8 7 2

7 Ledbetter, Maddie 120 33- 28 0.23 5 71  . 3 2 4 708 5.90 1736  . 4 0 8 43 0.36 32 513  . 9 3 8

2 Cardwell, Kristin 122 33- 9 0.07 1 20  . 4 0 0 582 4.77 1514  . 3 8 4 33 0.27 43 417  . 8 9 7

1 Becker, Angela 118 33- 5 0.04 7 46  - . 0 4 3 99 0.84 437  . 2 2 7 37 0.31 15 485  . 9 6 9

9 Gewirtz, Emily 12 9- 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0.08 5  . 2 0 0 8 0.67 3 35  . 9 1 4

CEDARVILLE 122 33- 1597 13.09 646 4228  . 2 2 5 1454 11.92 4077  . 3 5 7 215 1.76 207 2741  . 9 2 4

Opponents 122 33- 1363 11.17 622 4034  . 1 8 4 1273 10.43 4069  . 3 1 3 130 1.07 169 2468  . 9 3 2

Recept Dig Blocking Points

## Player sp re ta pct dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s

3 Wagner, Hannah 119 0 1 1.000 55 0.46 3 81    8 4 0.71 9 0 358.5 3.01

5 Bell, Amanda 114 32 614  . 9 4 8 318 2.79 1 14    1 5 0.13 1 3 313.0 2.75

12 Shelton, Abby 116 26 354  . 9 2 7 150 1.29 4 35    3 9 0.34 2 2 330.5 2.85

4 Thompson, Tori 121 1 3  . 6 6 7 37 0.31 10 91   1 0 1 0.83 11 1 318.5 2.63

15 Sir, Katie 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.20 0 5     5 0.50 0 0 15.5 1.55

10 Barkley, Alyssa 119 0 0  . 0 0 0 37 0.31 3 42    4 5 0.38 9 0 173.0 1.45

14 Krikke, Rachel 88 0 0  . 0 0 0 41 0.47 8 71    7 9 0.90 10 2 164.5 1.87

8 Simpson, Sarah 38 0 1 1.000 4 0.11 1 22    2 3 0.61 1 0 55.0 1.45

6 Pratt, Krissy 120 22 470  . 9 5 3 204 1.70 0 13    1 3 0.11 2 0 137.5 1.15

7 Ledbetter, Maddie 120 0 3 1.000 186 1.55 0 1     1 0.01 0 13 71.5 0.60

2 Cardwell, Kristin 122 1 3  . 6 6 7 168 1.38 0 1     1 0.01 0 23 42.5 0.35

1 Becker, Angela 118 33 716  . 9 5 4 490 4.15 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 42.0 0.36

9 Gewirtz, Emily 12 3 22  . 8 6 4 16 1.33 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 8.0 0.67

- TEAM - 12 - - - - - - - - - - - -

CEDARVILLE.......... 122 130 2299  . 9 4 3 1708 14.00 30 376 218.0 1.79 45 44 2030.0 16.64

Opponents........... 122 215 2475  . 9 1 3 1731 14.19 62 373 248.5 2.04 45 40 1741.5 14.27
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